T P - T P S 1 2 D C - 5 A I L S
The TPS12DC-5A is a low profile 240V AC to 12V DC, 5A in line switch mode power supply fitted with 4 screw terminal outputs
designed for indoor use. It features output current limiting and thermal shutdown protection with auto recovery as well as input
surge protection. It is supplied with a 1.5m 3-pin mains to IEC-C13 power lead.
ITEM CODE  DESCRIPTION
TP-TPS12DC-5AILS Tactical Power Supply, In Line Switch Mode 12VDC, 5A, 4 Outputs, Includes Power Lead
Warranty 1 year
TP-TPS12DC5AILS
SPECIFICATION
Input Voltage  90V – 265V AC @ 50Hz
Input Protection  MOV for surge protection
Output Voltage  Factory set to 12VDC
Output Current  5 amps max via 4 terminal blocks
Output Protection  Over Voltage Protection, Current Limiting with Auto Recovery, Thermal Protection
Operating Temperature  0 Deg C to 40 Deg C @ 100% Load
Electrical Safety & EMC  AS/NZ 60950.1:2015, CISPR32:2013 – Class B, SAAA-192174-EA
Efficiency 85%
Dimensions  166mm x 55mm x 34.5mm
• Power ON LED Indicator
• Adjustable Output Voltage
• 4 Outputs
• Terminal Cover
• Input Surge Protection
• Output Over Current Protection
• Heavy Gauge Internal Heatsink